
John Wood Community College () -vs- Parkland College ()
01/28/26 at Parkland College

 
 

 
 
John Wood Community College 68

Parkland College 98

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Parkland College

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Wood Community College 33 35 68
Parkland College 38 60 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Semaj Washington * 19 3-10 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 8
23 Hans Dorlues * 18 3-6 1-1 0-0 4-4 8 3 1 0 1 2 7
11 Henry Arthur * 24 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 3
3 Jay Dale * 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3
4 Isaiah Bannister * 23 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Josh Thomas 18 5-9 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 15
12 Landon Bull 17 4-5 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 11
14 Nikola Radovic 22 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 10
0 Nikos Connaway 22 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 8
5 Nuer Beijiek 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Nick Moore 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Dance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mason Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Eli Mendenhall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-65 12-32 6-8 11-21 32 20 9 7 3 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 4-13   30.77% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 13-33   39.39% 8-19   42.11% 1-2   50.00%
Total 25-65   38.5% 12-32   37.5% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris Bush * 30 10-15 5-9 7-8 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 32
30 Jaiden Martin * 24 7-12 2-3 6-8 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 22
40 Nick Harrell * 28 4-8 1-3 5-6 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 14
24 Grant Chamberlain * 29 5-8 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 1 3 3 1 1 11
22 Kodhi McStraw * 28 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 6
14 Jiovanny Garcia 26 5-7 3-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 4 0 0 1 13
34 De'Shaun Tolever 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Trey Welter 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 34-58 12-25 18-22 5-30 35 10 16 7 1 4 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 4-13   30.77% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 20-27   74.07% 8-12   66.67% 12-15   80.00%
Total 34-58   58.6% 12-25   48.0% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
00:43



1st Half Box Score
John Wood Community College 33

Parkland College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Semaj Washington 14 3-8 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 8
23 Hans Dorlues 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
11 Henry Arthur 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
3 Jay Dale 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Isaiah Bannister 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Josh Thomas 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Landon Bull 10 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 6
14 Nikola Radovic 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5

Nikos Connaway 9 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
5 Nuer Beijiek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nick Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Dance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mason Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Eli Mendenhall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 4-13 5-6 6-13 19 9 4 2 3 2 33
37.5% 30.8% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris Bush 16 4-8 3-6 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 14
30 Jaiden Martin 13 3-7 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
40 Nick Harrell 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Grant Chamberlain 18 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 0 6
22 Kodhi McStraw 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jiovanny Garcia 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
34 De'Shaun Tolever 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Trey Welter 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 14-31 4-13 6-7 4-14 18 6 6 4 0 0 38
45.2% 30.8% 85.7%



2nd Half Box Score
John Wood Community College 35

Parkland College 60

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Semaj Washington 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hans Dorlues 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 2 4
11 Henry Arthur 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Jay Dale 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
4 Isaiah Bannister 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Josh Thomas 12 4-7 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
12 Landon Bull 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
14 Nikola Radovic 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5

Nikos Connaway 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
5 Nuer Beijiek 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Nick Moore 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Dance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mason Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Eli Mendenhall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 13-33 8-19 1-2 5-8 13 11 5 5 0 2 35
39.4% 42.1% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris Bush 14 6-7 2-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 18
30 Jaiden Martin 11 4-5 2-2 3-5 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 13
40 Nick Harrell 12 3-4 1-1 5-6 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 12
24 Grant Chamberlain 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 5
22 Kodhi McStraw 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 6
14 Jiovanny Garcia 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 1 6
34 De'Shaun Tolever 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Trey Welter 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-27 8-12 12-15 1-16 17 4 10 3 1 4 60
74.1% 66.7% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Wood Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Parkland College
19:36 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JAIDEN
19:26 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 18:54
REBOUND OFF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS 3PTR by DALE,JAY 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
18:26 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by MCSTRAW,KODHI
18:18 MISS LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS

BLOCK  by DORLUES,HANS 18:18
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ --
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 17:53 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DORLUES,HANS --

17:24 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by DORLUES,HANS 17:07 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by DALE,JAY --

16:50 MISS JUMPER by MCSTRAW,KODHI
REBOUND DEF by BANNISTER,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DALE,JAY 16:40
REBOUND OFF by ARTHUR,HENRY --
MISS LAYUP by ARTHUR,HENRY 16:36
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 16:29
REBOUND OFF by ARTHUR,HENRY --
MISS LAYUP by ARTHUR,HENRY 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
16:09 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 15:39
REBOUND OFF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS LAYUP by DORLUES,HANS 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
15:21 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
15:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:35 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

FOUL  by DORLUES,HANS 13:40
13:40 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS
13:40 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS

SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSH 13:40
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
13:40 SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI

MISS JUMPER by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 13:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DALE,JAY 13:11
FOUL  by DORLUES,HANS 13:11
SUB IN by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 13:11
SUB IN by BULL,LANDON 13:11
SUB OUT by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 13:11
SUB OUT by DORLUES,HANS 13:11



13:05 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by DALE,JAY 13:05

13:00 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
SUB IN by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 13:00
SUB OUT by DALE,JAY 13:00

13:00 SUB IN by WELTER,TREY
13:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,NICK

12:29 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by WELTER,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 12:02 9-16 H 7
11:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CONNAWAY,NIKOS --
11:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:27 SUB IN by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
11:27 SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LANDON(in the paint) 11:25 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA --

11:25 FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
GOOD FT by BULL,LANDON 11:25 12-16 H 4

11:12 TURNOVER  by BUSH,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
10:47 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ARTHUR,HENRY --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNAWAY,NIKOS(in the paint) 10:36 14-16 H 2

10:16 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by BULL,LANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by CONNAWAY,NIKOS(in the paint) 10:05 16-16

09:53 MISS LAYUP by WELTER,TREY
BLOCK  by ARTHUR,HENRY 09:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:51 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN
09:51 SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS
09:50 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN

BLOCK  by BULL,LANDON 09:50
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

09:44 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
SUB IN by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 09:40
SUB IN by DALE,JAY 09:40
SUB OUT by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 09:40
SUB OUT by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 09:40
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LANDON(in the paint) 09:14 18-19 H 1

09:03 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
SUB IN by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 08:57
SUB OUT by ARTHUR,HENRY 08:57
GOOD 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 08:47 21-21

08:32 TURNOVER  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
STEAL  by THOMAS,JOSH 08:29

08:11 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

MISS 3PTR by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN

FOUL  by BULL,LANDON 07:33
07:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:33 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
07:33 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN

SUB IN by ARTHUR,HENRY 07:33
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 07:33
SUB OUT by BULL,LANDON 07:33
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSH 07:33



07:33 SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK
07:33 SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI
07:33 SUB OUT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
07:33 SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY

TURNOVER  by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 07:22
07:14 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 07:13
GOOD LAYUP by RADOVIC,NIKOLA(in the paint) 07:10 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ --

06:49 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCSTRAW,KODHI

MISS JUMPER by ARTHUR,HENRY 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN

06:14 MISS 3PTR by MCSTRAW,KODHI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:11 FOUL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN
06:11 SUB IN by BUSH,CHRIS
06:11 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

FOUL  by ARTHUR,HENRY 05:52
SUB IN by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 05:52
SUB OUT by DALE,JAY 05:52

05:44 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JAIDEN

05:40 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BANNISTER,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ARTHUR,HENRY(in the paint) 05:27 25-27 H 2
FOUL  by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 05:21

05:10 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JIOVANNY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 04:58
SUB IN by BULL,LANDON 04:58
SUB OUT by ARTHUR,HENRY 04:58

04:37 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
04:17 FOUL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN
04:17 SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
04:17 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by BULL,LANDON 04:09 26-31 H 5
MISS FT by BULL,LANDON 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,CHRIS
04:07 FOUL  by BUSH,CHRIS
03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ARTHUR,HENRY 03:56
SUB OUT by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 03:56
FOUL  by BULL,LANDON 03:50

03:50 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS
03:50 MISS FT by BUSH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ARTHUR,HENRY --
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ(in the paint) 03:33 28-32 H 4

03:18 28-34 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JIOVANNY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
02:43 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ(in the paint) 02:34 30-34 H 4

02:34 FOUL  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 02:32 31-34 H 3

02:20 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
01:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 01:42
SUB IN by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 01:40



SUB OUT by ARTHUR,HENRY 01:40
01:27 MISS LAYUP by MCSTRAW,KODHI

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 01:16
REBOUND OFF by BANNISTER,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCSTRAW,KODHI
00:52 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BANNISTER,ISAIAH --
00:44 FOUL  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

GOOD FT by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 00:44 32-36 H 4
GOOD FT by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 00:44 33-36 H 3
SUB IN by DALE,JAY 00:44
SUB OUT by BULL,LANDON 00:44

00:41 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN
00:41 SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI
00:21 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT(in the paint)
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DALE,JAY 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Wood Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Parkland College
TURNOVER  by DALE,JAY 19:43

19:41 STEAL  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
19:27 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN

18:55 33-43 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,NICK
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAIDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:50
FOUL  by ARTHUR,HENRY 18:22
SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSH 18:22
SUB IN by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 18:22
SUB IN by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 18:22
SUB OUT by DALE,JAY 18:22
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 18:22
SUB OUT by ARTHUR,HENRY 18:22

17:56 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,NICK

17:52 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RADOVIC,NIKOLA(in the paint) 17:40 35-45 H 10

17:21 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,NICK

16:57 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DORLUES,HANS 16:37
REBOUND OFF by DORLUES,HANS --
GOOD LAYUP by DORLUES,HANS(in the paint) 16:33 37-49 H 12
FOUL  by THOMAS,JOSH 16:17

16:17 MISS FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:17 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
MISS LAYUP by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
15:45 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 15:19 40-52 H 12
14:54 TURNOVER  by MCSTRAW,KODHI

STEAL  by DORLUES,HANS 14:52



TURNOVER  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 14:47
14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ARTHUR,HENRY 14:47
SUB OUT by DORLUES,HANS 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
14:47 SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
14:47 SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI
14:47 SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS
14:33 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

TURNOVER  by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 14:28
14:27 STEAL  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

FOUL  by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 14:18
14:18 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
14:18 MISS FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BANNISTER,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNAWAY,NIKOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:06 42-53 H 11

13:45 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

GOOD 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 13:28 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by CONNAWAY,NIKOS --

13:11 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 13:11

13:11 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JOSH 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
12:32 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ARTHUR,HENRY --
MISS JUMPER by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN
11:51 45-61 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint)
11:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:44 SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI
11:44 SUB IN by BUSH,CHRIS
11:44 SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK
11:44 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

SUB IN by BULL,LANDON 11:42
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 11:42
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSH 11:42
SUB OUT by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 11:42
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
11:15 45-64 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,CHRIS
SUB IN by DALE,JAY 11:06
SUB OUT by BANNISTER,ISAIAH 11:06

11:06 SUB IN by WELTER,TREY
11:06 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
11:00 FOUL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN
11:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN
11:00 SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY
10:54 FOUL  by WELTER,TREY

FOUL  by DALE,JAY 10:54
10:54 SUB IN by WELTER,TREY
10:54 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN
10:33 45-66 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MCSTRAW,KODHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELTER,TREY
MISS 3PTR by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WELTER,TREY
10:14 45-69 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by WELTER,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by DALE,JAY 09:51 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA --



09:34 48-72 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
09:14 FOUL  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

GOOD FT by ARTHUR,HENRY 09:14 49-72 H 23
09:14 SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK
09:14 SUB OUT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN

MISS FT by ARTHUR,HENRY 09:10
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by BULL,LANDON 09:04 52-72 H 20

08:45 52-75 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
TURNOVER  by DALE,JAY 08:29

08:28 STEAL  by MCSTRAW,KODHI
FOUL  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 08:24

08:24 52-76 H 24 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS
08:24 52-77 H 25 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS

SUB IN by DORLUES,HANS 08:24
SUB IN by MOORE,NICK 08:24
SUB IN by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 08:24
SUB OUT by DALE,JAY 08:24
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SEMAJ 08:24
SUB OUT by ARTHUR,HENRY 08:24
TURNOVER  by BULL,LANDON 08:06

08:04 STEAL  by MCSTRAW,KODHI
FOUL  by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 08:03

08:03 52-78 H 26 GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK
08:03 52-79 H 27 GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK

SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSH 08:03
SUB OUT by RADOVIC,NIKOLA 08:03
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NICK 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,NICK
07:40 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,NICK

STEAL  by DORLUES,HANS 07:38
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LANDON(in the paint) 07:30 54-79 H 25

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by DORLUES,HANS(in the paint) 07:08 56-79 H 23
ASSIST  by CONNAWAY,NIKOS --
FOUL  by BULL,LANDON 06:48

06:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:48 56-80 H 24 GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK
06:48 56-81 H 25 GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK
06:48 SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
06:48 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN
06:48 SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI
06:48 SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by DORLUES,HANS 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WELTER,TREY

06:21 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DORLUES,HANS --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 06:17 59-81 H 22

06:10 59-84 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by WELTER,TREY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JOSH 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT

FOUL  by BULL,LANDON 05:26
05:26 59-85 H 26 GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK
05:26 MISS FT by HARRELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS 3PTR by BULL,LANDON 05:14

05:14 BLOCK  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NICK --
SUB IN by BEIJIEK,NUER 05:07
SUB OUT by BULL,LANDON 05:07



05:07 SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
05:07 SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI
05:07 SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK
05:07 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NICK 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

04:53 59-87 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
MISS 3PTR by BEIJIEK,NUER 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
04:33 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

REBOUND DEF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS LAYUP by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCSTRAW,KODHI
04:12 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JIOVANNY

REBOUND DEF by CONNAWAY,NIKOS --
FOUL  by DORLUES,HANS 03:51

03:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:51 SUB IN by BUSH,CHRIS
03:51 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT
03:31 59-89 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELTER,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 03:19 62-89 H 27
ASSIST  by CONNAWAY,NIKOS --

03:04 62-91 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MCSTRAW,KODHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,NICK 02:46
REBOUND OFF by DORLUES,HANS --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH 02:21 65-91 H 26
SUB IN by DANCE,ALEX 02:16
SUB IN by SMITH,MASON 02:16
SUB IN by MENDENHALL,ELI 02:16
SUB OUT by DORLUES,HANS 02:16
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSH 02:16
SUB OUT by CONNAWAY,NIKOS 02:16

02:07 65-93 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MCSTRAW,KODHI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEIJIEK,NUER 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WELTER,TREY
01:36 65-96 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,JIOVANNY
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NICK 01:18
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MASON --

01:12 FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
MISS 3PTR by BEIJIEK,NUER 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN
FOUL  by SMITH,MASON 00:43

00:43 65-97 H 32 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS
00:43 65-98 H 33 GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BEIJIEK,NUER 00:31 68-98 H 30
ASSIST  by MOORE,NICK --


